
1st 385 1st 1.917 1st 5
2nd 376 2nd 2.039 2nd 6
3rd 375 3rd 2.128 3rd 7
4th 372 4th 2.212 4th 8
5th 372 5th 2.324 5th 10
6th 369 6th 2.355 6th 14
7th 369 7th 2.364 7th 14
8th 366 8th 2.551 8th 14
9th 366 9th 2.619 9th 19

10th 365 10th 2.674 10th 20

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 17

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Francis, Kendell Y 2.046 2.032 2.039 2 194 178 372 4 4 6 2 2

102 Landrum, Christy Y 2.705 2.643 2.674 10 186 180 366 9 3 19 9 0

103 Denver, Bob Y 2.130 2.517 2.324 5 182 104 286 15 2 20 10 0

104 Loudin, Emily Y 2.944 3.710 3.327 13 181 150 331 13 3 26 14 0

105 Pannell, JR Y 4.480 2.405 3.442 14 179 158 337 12 5 26 15 0

106 Ruppert, Mike Y 1.999 2.257 2.128 3 188 184 372 5 11 8 4 0

107 Fluharty, Gary Y 2.056 1.778 1.917 1 182 187 369 6 6 7 3 1

108 Thompson, Squirrel Y 2.151 2.273 2.212 4 195 190 385 1 5 5 1 3

109  Y 3.387 3.827 DQ DQ 177 125 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 2.594 DQ DQ DQ 187 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

201 Knotts, Terry Y 2.065 3.037 2.551 8 192 184 376 2 3 10 5 0
202 Jarrell, JC Y 3.154 3.188 3.171 12 186 139 325 14 4 26 13 0

203 Ziems, Chris Y 3.115 3.975 3.545 15 188 177 365 10 4 25 12 0

204 McWhorter, Michael J. Y 2.249 2.461 2.355 6 192 174 366 8 11 14 6 0
205 Brewer, Henry Jr Y 2.518 3.423 2.971 11 192 183 375 3 4 14 8 0

206 Johnson, Brad Y 1.833 2.896 2.364 7 186 183 369 7 1 14 7 0

207 Thomas, Anthony Y 2.214 3.025 2.619 9 182 180 362 11 2 20 11 0
208  Y 4.961 4.609 DQ DQ 183 175 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

FBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Knotts, Terry
Thomas, Anthony
Landrum, Christy

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Ruppert, Mike
Knotts, Terry

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
6/1/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Thompson, Squirrel

Knotts, Terry
Brewer, Henry Jr
Francis, Kendell
Ruppert, Mike

McWhorter, Michael J.
Landrum, Christy

Ziems, Chris

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Thompson, Squirrel
Francis, Kendell
Fluharty, Gary

Fluharty, Gary
Johnson, Brad

Fluharty, Gary
Francis, Kendell
Ruppert, Mike

Thompson, Squirrel
Denver, Bob

McWhorter, Michael J.
Johnson, Brad

McWhorter, Michael J.
Johnson, Brad

Brewer, Henry Jr
Landrum, Christy

Denver, Bob



1ST 195 1ST 1.833 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 1.999 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.046 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.056 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.065 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.130 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.151 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.214 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.249 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.518 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.111 4 1ST 1.101 13th
2ND 50 1.465 0 2nd 1.111
3RD 50 1.614 3 3rd 1.343 18

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 1.343 48 1 2.061 50 1 2.319 47 1 2.461 194 2 3 2.046 3 5 1 2 1 3 6
2 Y 102 47 0 3.713 44 0 2.081 46 0 2.148 49 1 2.876 186 10 1 2.705 12 22 12 0 0
3 Y 103 41 0 2.745 48 1 1.832 46 0 1.879 47 1 2.065 182 14 2 2.130 6 20 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 45 0 1.895 44 0 3.904 46 0 2.543 46 0 3.433 181 16 0 2.944 13 29 15 0
5 Y 105 48 2 2.197 46 1 5.591 43 0 4.646 42 0 5.484 179 17 3 4.480 17 34 18 0
6 Y 106 45 0 1.998 50 4 1.111 45 0 3.395 48 1 1.491 188 6 5 1.999 2 8 2 0 2 2 4
7 Y 107 45 1 3.082 43 0 1.101 46 0 1.868 48 1 2.172 182 13 2 2.056 4 17 8 0 0 0
8 Y 108 50 2 2.318 49 0 2.608 50 1 1.829 46 0 1.849 195 1 3 2.151 7 8 4 3 0 0 3
9 Y 109 44 0 2.846 39 0 3.844 46 0 3.253 48 1 3.604 177 18 1 3.387 16 34 17 0

10 Y 110 42 0 3.104 48 2 2.607 48 1 2.627 49 2 2.038 187 8 5 2.594 11 19 9 0 0 0
11 Y 201 50 2 2.177 48 0 1.683 46 0 2.388 48 0 2.011 192 3 2 2.065 5 8 3 1 0 1 2
12 Y 202 45 0 2.717 48 1 4.838 44 0 2.612 49 1 2.447 186 11 2 3.154 15 26 14 0

13 Y 203 48 0 3.179 48 1 2.719 45 0 3.472 47 0 3.089 188 7 1 3.115 14 21 11 0 0
14 Y 204 50 3 1.614 49 2 3.842 49 2 2.076 44 0 1.465 192 4 7 2.249 9 13 6 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 44 0 3.813 48 0 1.993 50 0 2.365 50 2 1.900 192 5 2 2.518 10 15 7 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 48 0 1.903 50 0 1.465 42 0 2.168 46 0 1.796 186 9 0 1.833 1 10 5 0 3 0 3
17 Y 207 49 2 2.742 47 0 1.945 41 0 1.912 45 0 2.256 182 15 2 2.214 8 23 13 0 0
18 Y 208 46 0 4.478 43 1 6.751 47 0 4.234 47 1 4.379 183 12 2 4.961 18 30 16 0

19 N 209 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5
8
8
8

10
13
15
17
19
20
21
22
23

Thomas, Anthony
Burgin, Tony
 

Ziems, Chris

Competitor

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry Jr
Johnson, Brad

Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel
Suttle, Dan
Webb, Shannon
Knotts, Terry

Landrum, Christy
Denver, Bob
Loudin, Emily
Pannell, JR
Ruppert, Mike

Francis, Kendell

Jarrell, JC

McWhorter, Michael J. Webb, Shannon
Denver, Bob
Ziems, Chris

Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Johnson, Brad
Landrum, Christy

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/1/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Thompson, Squirrel
Francis, Kendell

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Knotts, Terry

Johnson, Brad
Ruppert, Mike

Francis, Kendell

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Thomas, Anthony

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry Jr

Ruppert, Mike
Ziems, Chris

Webb, Shannon

43
50
49

Fluharty, Gary
Ruppert, Mike

Francis, Kendell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Knotts, Terry
Denver, Bob

Brewer, Henry Jr

Fluharty, Gary

Thompson, Squirrel

Ruppert, Mike
Johnson, Brad

McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Francis, Kendell
Ruppert, Mike
Knotts, Terry

Thompson, Squirrel
Johnson, Brad

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry Jr

Fluharty, Gary

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 190 1ST 1.778 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 2.032 2ND
3RD 184 3rd 2.257 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.273 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.405 5TH
6TH 183 6th 2.461 6TH
7TH 180 7th 2.517 7TH
8TH 180 8th 2.643 8TH
9TH 178 9th 2.896 9TH

10TH 177 10th 3.025 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.269 2 1ST 0.924 13th
2nd 50 1.437 1 2ND 1.269
3rd 50 1.445 3 3RD 1.390 17

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 39 0 2.538 46 1 1.403 47 0 2.061 46 0 2.124 178 9 1 2.032 2 11 4 0 2 0 2
2 Y 102 49 0 2.709 44 0 2.257 49 2 2.669 38 0 2.936 180 7 2 2.643 8 15 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 20 0 3.081 39 0 2.220 40 0 1.390 5 0 3.376 104 17 0 2.517 7 24 12 0 0

4 Y 104 34 0 3.234 47 3 2.753 48 0 2.886 21 0 5.967 150 14 3 3.710 14 28 15 0
5 Y 105 48 1 2.425 46 1 2.412 48 0 2.642 16 0 2.142 158 13 2 2.405 5 18 8 0 0 0
6 Y 106 47 3 3.040 48 3 2.126 45 0 1.759 44 0 2.104 184 3 6 2.257 3 6 3 1 1 1 3
7 Y 107 50 2 1.269 46 1 2.332 45 0 0.924 46 1 2.586 187 2 4 1.778 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
8 Y 108 45 0 2.851 47 1 2.662 50 1 2.071 48 0 1.507 190 1 2 2.273 4 5 2 3 0 2 5
9 Y 109 32 0 2.262 29 0 4.219 45 0 2.878 19 0 5.947 125 16 0 3.827 15 31 17 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 0 4.416 42 0 3.396 50 1 1.437 48 0 2.900 184 4 1 3.037 11 15 7 0 0 0
12 Y 202 6 0 4.123 45 0 3.890 40 0 2.490 48 2 2.248 139 15 2 3.188 12 27 14 0

13 Y 203 42 2 7.711 41 0 4.349 45 0 2.095 49 1 1.744 177 10 3 3.975 16 26 13 0 0
14 Y 204 35 0 3.681 41 0 2.257 48 1 2.460 50 3 1.445 174 12 4 2.461 6 18 9 0 0 0
15 Y 205 46 2 3.741 43 0 3.625 49 0 1.971 45 0 4.356 183 6 2 3.423 13 19 11 0 0

16 Y 206 43 0 3.382 48 0 2.953 48 1 2.392 44 0 2.856 183 5 1 2.896 9 14 5 0 0 0 0
17 Y 207 44 0 1.914 45 0 3.015 45 0 2.701 46 0 4.469 180 8 0 3.025 10 18 10 0 0 0 0
18 Y 208 44 0 6.147 44 0 5.499 44 0 2.357 43 0 4.433 175 11 0 4.609 17 28 16 0

19 N 209 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Ruppert, Mike
Francis, Kendell
Johnson, Brad

Landrum, Christy
Knotts, Terry

Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thomas, Anthony
Brewer, Henry Jr

3
5
6

11
14
15
15
18
18
18
19

24

Brewer, Henry Jr
Landrum, Christy

Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel

26Fluharty, Gary

40
50
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Denver, Bob
Ziems, Chris

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Fluharty, Gary
Francis, Kendell
Ruppert, Mike

Thompson, Squirrel
Pannell, JR

Fluharty, Gary
Ruppert, Mike
Knotts, Terry

Johnson, Brad

Johnson, Brad
Thomas, Anthony
Osborn, Chris
 

Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry Jr

Ruppert, Mike
Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel
Aspinall, Charlie
 

Francis, Kendell
Landrum, Christy
Denver, Bob
Loudin, Emily

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Pannell, JR

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Fluharty, Gary
Knotts, Terry

McWhorter, Michael J.

Ziems, Chris

OVERALL 
PLACE

Johnson, Brad
Thomas, Anthony

Fluharty, Gary
Denver, Bob

Francis, Kendell

McWhorter, Michael J.
Denver, Bob

Landrum, Christy

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Thompson, Squirrel

Thomas, Anthony

6/1/2024



1ST 190 1ST 2.114 1ST 2
2ND 183 2nd 3.027 2ND 4
3RD 178 3rd 3.933 3RD 6
4TH 141 4th 5.216 4TH 8
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 2.527 1 1ST 1.05 13th #N/A
2ND 49 2.547 1 2nd 1.52 14th #N/A
3RD 48 1.520 2 3rd 2.485 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 47 2.964 21 9.032 36 5.439 37 3.427 141 4 0 5.216 4 8 4

2 102 43 2.485 43 3.460 47 1 3.634 50 1 2.527 183 2 2 3.027 2 4 2

3 103 49 1 2.547 46 1.050 48 2 1.520 47 1 3.339 190 1 4 2.114 1 2 1

4 104 44 3.891 45 1 4.756 41 4.289 48 1 2.795 178 3 2 3.933 3 6 3

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor

Burgin, Tony

Suttle, Dan

Thompson, Squirrel

Ware, Mark

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel 48 #N/A
Thompson, Squirrel Suttle, Dan 43 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Suttle, Dan Thompson, Squirrel 46 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Ware, Mark Ware, Mark Ware, Mark
Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel
Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

6/1/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1ST 190 1ST 1.778 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 2.032 2ND
3RD 184 3rd 2.257 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.273 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.405 5TH
6TH 183 6th 2.461 6TH
7TH 180 7th 2.517 7TH
8TH 180 8th 2.643 8TH
9TH 178 9th 2.896 9TH

10TH 177 10th 3.025 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.269 2 1ST 0.924 13th
2nd 50 1.437 1 2ND 1.269
3rd 50 1.445 3 3RD 1.390 17

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 39 0 2.538 46 1 1.403 47 0 2.061 46 0 2.124 178 9 1 2.032 2 11 4 0 2 0 2
2 Y 102 49 0 2.709 44 0 2.257 49 2 2.669 38 0 2.936 180 7 2 2.643 8 15 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 20 0 3.081 39 0 2.220 40 0 1.390 5 0 3.376 104 17 0 2.517 7 24 12 0 0

4 Y 104 34 0 3.234 47 3 2.753 48 0 2.886 21 0 5.967 150 14 3 3.710 14 28 15 0
5 Y 105 48 1 2.425 46 1 2.412 48 0 2.642 16 0 2.142 158 13 2 2.405 5 18 8 0 0 0
6 Y 106 47 3 3.040 48 3 2.126 45 0 1.759 44 0 2.104 184 3 6 2.257 3 6 3 1 1 1 3
7 Y 107 50 2 1.269 46 1 2.332 45 0 0.924 46 1 2.586 187 2 4 1.778 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
8 Y 108 45 0 2.851 47 1 2.662 50 1 2.071 48 0 1.507 190 1 2 2.273 4 5 2 3 0 2 5
9 Y 109 32 0 2.262 29 0 4.219 45 0 2.878 19 0 5.947 125 16 0 3.827 15 31 17 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 0 4.416 42 0 3.396 50 1 1.437 48 0 2.900 184 4 1 3.037 11 15 7 0 0 0
12 Y 202 6 0 4.123 45 0 3.890 40 0 2.490 48 2 2.248 139 15 2 3.188 12 27 14 0

13 Y 203 42 2 7.711 41 0 4.349 45 0 2.095 49 1 1.744 177 10 3 3.975 16 26 13 0 0
14 Y 204 35 0 3.681 41 0 2.257 48 1 2.460 50 3 1.445 174 12 4 2.461 6 18 9 0 0 0
15 Y 205 46 2 3.741 43 0 3.625 49 0 1.971 45 0 4.356 183 6 2 3.423 13 19 11 0 0

16 Y 206 43 0 3.382 48 0 2.953 48 1 2.392 44 0 2.856 183 5 1 2.896 9 14 5 0 0 0 0
17 Y 207 44 0 1.914 45 0 3.015 45 0 2.701 46 0 4.469 180 8 0 3.025 10 18 10 0 0 0 0
18 Y 208 44 0 6.147 44 0 5.499 44 0 2.357 43 0 4.433 175 11 0 4.609 17 28 16 0

19 N 209 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Ruppert, Mike
Francis, Kendell
Johnson, Brad

Landrum, Christy
Knotts, Terry

Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thomas, Anthony
Brewer, Henry Jr

3
5
6

11
14
15
15
18
18
18
19

24

Brewer, Henry Jr
Landrum, Christy

Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel

26Fluharty, Gary

40
50
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Denver, Bob
Ziems, Chris

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Fluharty, Gary
Francis, Kendell
Ruppert, Mike

Thompson, Squirrel
Pannell, JR

Fluharty, Gary
Ruppert, Mike
Knotts, Terry

Johnson, Brad

Johnson, Brad
Thomas, Anthony
Osborn, Chris
 

Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry Jr

Ruppert, Mike
Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel
Aspinall, Charlie
 

Francis, Kendell
Landrum, Christy
Denver, Bob
Loudin, Emily

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Pannell, JR

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Fluharty, Gary
Knotts, Terry

McWhorter, Michael J.

Ziems, Chris

OVERALL 
PLACE

Johnson, Brad
Thomas, Anthony

Fluharty, Gary
Denver, Bob

Francis, Kendell

McWhorter, Michael J.
Denver, Bob

Landrum, Christy

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Thompson, Squirrel

Thomas, Anthony

6/1/2024



1ST 195 1ST 1.833 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 1.999 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.046 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.056 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.065 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.130 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.151 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.214 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.249 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.518 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.111 4 1ST 1.101 13th
2ND 50 1.465 0 2nd 1.111
3RD 50 1.614 3 3rd 1.343 18

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 1.343 48 1 2.061 50 1 2.319 47 1 2.461 194 2 3 2.046 3 5 1 2 1 3 6
2 Y 102 47 0 3.713 44 0 2.081 46 0 2.148 49 1 2.876 186 10 1 2.705 12 22 12 0 0
3 Y 103 41 0 2.745 48 1 1.832 46 0 1.879 47 1 2.065 182 14 2 2.130 6 20 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 45 0 1.895 44 0 3.904 46 0 2.543 46 0 3.433 181 16 0 2.944 13 29 15 0
5 Y 105 48 2 2.197 46 1 5.591 43 0 4.646 42 0 5.484 179 17 3 4.480 17 34 18 0
6 Y 106 45 0 1.998 50 4 1.111 45 0 3.395 48 1 1.491 188 6 5 1.999 2 8 2 0 2 2 4
7 Y 107 45 1 3.082 43 0 1.101 46 0 1.868 48 1 2.172 182 13 2 2.056 4 17 8 0 0 0
8 Y 108 50 2 2.318 49 0 2.608 50 1 1.829 46 0 1.849 195 1 3 2.151 7 8 4 3 0 0 3
9 Y 109 44 0 2.846 39 0 3.844 46 0 3.253 48 1 3.604 177 18 1 3.387 16 34 17 0

10 Y 110 42 0 3.104 48 2 2.607 48 1 2.627 49 2 2.038 187 8 5 2.594 11 19 9 0 0 0
11 Y 201 50 2 2.177 48 0 1.683 46 0 2.388 48 0 2.011 192 3 2 2.065 5 8 3 1 0 1 2
12 Y 202 45 0 2.717 48 1 4.838 44 0 2.612 49 1 2.447 186 11 2 3.154 15 26 14 0

13 Y 203 48 0 3.179 48 1 2.719 45 0 3.472 47 0 3.089 188 7 1 3.115 14 21 11 0 0
14 Y 204 50 3 1.614 49 2 3.842 49 2 2.076 44 0 1.465 192 4 7 2.249 9 13 6 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 44 0 3.813 48 0 1.993 50 0 2.365 50 2 1.900 192 5 2 2.518 10 15 7 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 48 0 1.903 50 0 1.465 42 0 2.168 46 0 1.796 186 9 0 1.833 1 10 5 0 3 0 3
17 Y 207 49 2 2.742 47 0 1.945 41 0 1.912 45 0 2.256 182 15 2 2.214 8 23 13 0 0
18 Y 208 46 0 4.478 43 1 6.751 47 0 4.234 47 1 4.379 183 12 2 4.961 18 30 16 0

19 N 209 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5
8
8
8

10
13
15
17
19
20
21
22
23

Thomas, Anthony
Burgin, Tony
 

Ziems, Chris

Competitor

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry Jr
Johnson, Brad

Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel
Suttle, Dan
Webb, Shannon
Knotts, Terry

Landrum, Christy
Denver, Bob
Loudin, Emily
Pannell, JR
Ruppert, Mike

Francis, Kendell

Jarrell, JC

McWhorter, Michael J. Webb, Shannon
Denver, Bob
Ziems, Chris

Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Johnson, Brad
Landrum, Christy

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/1/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Thompson, Squirrel
Francis, Kendell

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Knotts, Terry

Johnson, Brad
Ruppert, Mike

Francis, Kendell

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Thomas, Anthony

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry Jr

Ruppert, Mike
Ziems, Chris

Webb, Shannon

43
50
49

Fluharty, Gary
Ruppert, Mike

Francis, Kendell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Knotts, Terry
Denver, Bob

Brewer, Henry Jr

Fluharty, Gary

Thompson, Squirrel

Ruppert, Mike
Johnson, Brad

McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Francis, Kendell
Ruppert, Mike
Knotts, Terry

Thompson, Squirrel
Johnson, Brad

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry Jr

Fluharty, Gary

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Francis, Kendell 6 HG Francis, Kendell 2 2 10
102 LG  Landrum, Christy 0 HG Landrum, Christy 0 0 0
103 LG  Denver, Bob 0 HG Denver, Bob 0 0 0
104 LG  Loudin, Emily 0 HG Loudin, Emily 0 0 0
105 LG  Pannell, JR 0 HG Pannell, JR 0 0 0
106 LG  Ruppert, Mike 4 HG Ruppert, Mike 3 0 7
107 LG  Fluharty, Gary 0 HG Fluharty, Gary 8 1 9
108 LG  Thompson, Squirrel 3 HG Thompson, Squirrel 5 3 11
109 LG  Suttle, Dan 0 HG Aspinall, Charlie 0 0 0
110 LG  Webb, Shannon 0 HG 0 0 0 0
201 LG  Knotts, Terry 2 HG Knotts, Terry 0 0 2
202 LG  Jarrell, JC 0 HG Jarrell, JC 0 0 0
203 LG  Ziems, Chris 0 HG Ziems, Chris 0 0 0
204 LG  McWhorter, Michael J. 0 HG McWhorter, Michael J. 0 0 0
205 LG  Brewer, Henry Jr 0 HG Brewer, Henry Jr 0 0 0
206 LG  Johnson, Brad 3 HG Johnson, Brad 0 0 3
207 LG  Thomas, Anthony 0 HG Thomas, Anthony 0 0 0
208 LG  Burgin, Tony 0 HG Osborn, Chris 0 0 0
209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1ST 190 1ST 2.114 1ST 2
2ND 183 2nd 3.027 2ND 4
3RD 178 3rd 3.933 3RD 6
4TH 141 4th 5.216 4TH 8
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 2.527 1 1ST 1.05 13th #N/A
2ND 49 2.547 1 2nd 1.52 14th #N/A
3RD 48 1.520 2 3rd 2.485 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 47 2.964 21 9.032 36 5.439 37 3.427 141 4 0 5.216 4 8 4

2 102 43 2.485 43 3.460 47 1 3.634 50 1 2.527 183 2 2 3.027 2 4 2

3 103 49 1 2.547 46 1.050 48 2 1.520 47 1 3.339 190 1 4 2.114 1 2 1

4 104 44 3.891 45 1 4.756 41 4.289 48 1 2.795 178 3 2 3.933 3 6 3

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor

Burgin, Tony

Suttle, Dan

Thompson, Squirrel

Ware, Mark

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel 48 #N/A
Thompson, Squirrel Suttle, Dan 43 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Suttle, Dan Thompson, Squirrel 46 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Ware, Mark Ware, Mark Ware, Mark
Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel
Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

6/1/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1st 385 1st 1.917 1st 5
2nd 376 2nd 2.039 2nd 6
3rd 375 3rd 2.128 3rd 7
4th 372 4th 2.212 4th 8
5th 372 5th 2.324 5th 10
6th 369 6th 2.355 6th 14
7th 369 7th 2.364 7th 14
8th 366 8th 2.551 8th 14
9th 366 9th 2.619 9th 19

10th 365 10th 2.674 10th 20

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 17

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Francis, Kendell Y 2.046 2.032 2.039 2 194 178 372 4 4 6 2 2

102 Landrum, Christy Y 2.705 2.643 2.674 10 186 180 366 9 3 19 9 0

103 Denver, Bob Y 2.130 2.517 2.324 5 182 104 286 15 2 20 10 0

104 Loudin, Emily Y 2.944 3.710 3.327 13 181 150 331 13 3 26 14 0

105 Pannell, JR Y 4.480 2.405 3.442 14 179 158 337 12 5 26 15 0

106 Ruppert, Mike Y 1.999 2.257 2.128 3 188 184 372 5 11 8 4 0

107 Fluharty, Gary Y 2.056 1.778 1.917 1 182 187 369 6 6 7 3 1

108 Thompson, Squirrel Y 2.151 2.273 2.212 4 195 190 385 1 5 5 1 3

109  Y 3.387 3.827 DQ DQ 177 125 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 2.594 DQ DQ DQ 187 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

201 Knotts, Terry Y 2.065 3.037 2.551 8 192 184 376 2 3 10 5 0
202 Jarrell, JC Y 3.154 3.188 3.171 12 186 139 325 14 4 26 13 0

203 Ziems, Chris Y 3.115 3.975 3.545 15 188 177 365 10 4 25 12 0

204 McWhorter, Michael J. Y 2.249 2.461 2.355 6 192 174 366 8 11 14 6 0
205 Brewer, Henry Jr Y 2.518 3.423 2.971 11 192 183 375 3 4 14 8 0

206 Johnson, Brad Y 1.833 2.896 2.364 7 186 183 369 7 1 14 7 0

207 Thomas, Anthony Y 2.214 3.025 2.619 9 182 180 362 11 2 20 11 0
208  Y 4.961 4.609 DQ DQ 183 175 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

FBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Knotts, Terry
Thomas, Anthony
Landrum, Christy

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Ruppert, Mike
Knotts, Terry

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
6/1/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Thompson, Squirrel

Knotts, Terry
Brewer, Henry Jr
Francis, Kendell
Ruppert, Mike

McWhorter, Michael J.
Landrum, Christy

Ziems, Chris

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Thompson, Squirrel
Francis, Kendell
Fluharty, Gary

Fluharty, Gary
Johnson, Brad

Fluharty, Gary
Francis, Kendell
Ruppert, Mike

Thompson, Squirrel
Denver, Bob

McWhorter, Michael J.
Johnson, Brad

McWhorter, Michael J.
Johnson, Brad

Brewer, Henry Jr
Landrum, Christy

Denver, Bob
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